

Mat Suit 208/2023
CNR No. WBCB01-002877-2023

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 27
Dated 05-07-2025

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Lawyer's hajira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Respondent is present in the court by filing hajira.

A petition u/o 6 rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC is filed along with supporting affidavit and a fresh vokatnama. Copy is supplied to the respondent. Let the petition be kept with the record today.

OP files photo copies of 2 money receipts of payment of Rs. 15000/- and 5000/- respectively in c/w Misc Judicial case no. 12/2024. Let the same be kept with the record.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 22.07.25 for hearing of the petition, W/O if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899