

**In the court of Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**Mat Suit-208/2023**

**CNR No. WBCB01-002877-2023**

**Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 33**

**Dated 28-11-2025**

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Petitioner Rahul Barman filed money receipt of Rs-15,000/- as alimony along with a firisti as directed in Misc Judicial case no. 12/2024 order no. 19 dated 03.06.2025.

The case is adjourned for the day as I am busy with other criminal cases of my own Court.

Ld. P.O, in charge of this vacant court, is on leave. I am in charge of this court today.

Fix 13.01.2026 for framing of issues.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00825