

Mat Suit No. 208/2023
CNR No. WBCB01-002877-2023

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, A.D.J., 2nd Court, Cooch Behar,
In-charge of ADJ, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 39
Dated 19.05.2026

Record is put up today by a put up petition filed by the petitioner Rahul Barman on the ground that today, he is filing another petition and the same needs to be heard today. His petition is allowed and the record is put up.

The petitioner, Rahul Barman, files a petition, duly verified, under Or. 23, R. 1 read with Sec. 151 of the C.P. Code, praying for permission to withdraw the suit.

Petitioner, deposed as PW1.

Perused the deposition of the PW1 and it appears that the petitioner voluntarily prayed for withdrawal of the present suit. Accordingly, petitioner is at liberty to withdraw the suit and I find no impediment in allowing the prayer.

Hence,

it is,

O R D E R E D,

The application for withdrawal is allowed with liberty to file suit afresh on recurrent cause of action . Note in the relevant Register.

Typed by me.

Sd/-
ADJ, 3rd Court, (I/C)
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
ADJ, 3rd Court, (I/C)
Cooch Behar
JO Code: WB00825